APPLICATIONS & INDUSTRIESFEATURES & BENEFITS
•	 Female Star Drive
•	 Adjustable travel stops for both fully open and fully
closed positions
•	 High cycle life design
•	 Low maintenance
•	 Rolling diaphragm for linear torque output for
accurate control

JFD Series Spring and Diaphragm Actuators
Specifications
HOW TO ORDER
Series Size Design Spring Rating
JFD 115 SR Spring Return 40
300 60*
530 80
* Standard 60 psig spring
Part # Total Volume
in2
Swept Volume
in2
Air Stroke
(seconds)*
Spring Stroke
(seconds)*
Effective Diaphragm
Area - in2
JFD115SR 65 41 2 2 19
JFD300SR 199 138 5 1.5 39
JFD530SR 719 535 3 2 99
* Times may vary due to application
Torques (in-lb)
Part #
40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI
Spring End Air End Spring End Air End Spring End Air End
JFD115 135 259 309 309 465 319
JFD300 695 795 1385 995 1795 1409
JFD530 3179 3695 4865 5509 6765 7095
Wide range of readily available STANDARD options such as:
•	 Direct mount declutchable and end mount manual overrides
•	 NAMUR and non-NAMUR limit switches, positioners, and/or position transmitters
•	 Pipe nipple mounted solenoid valves
•	 Stainless steel tubing and fittings
J-Flow Actuators, Matched for High Performance
J-Flow manufactures J-TorqTM actuators in three different versions
•	 J-Flow's JFD Spring & Diaphragm Actuator for compact, precise control in easy field changeable fail open and fail closed.
Actuator to valve mounting complies with ISO 5211 standard and positioner mounting complies with NAMUR standard.
Three different sizes are available for actuation up through 12" J-Flow DM9900F segmented V-ball control valves
•	 J-Flow's JFC Double Rack and Pinion Actuator for compact, precise control in both double acting and spring return de-
signs. Actuator to valve mounting complies with ISO 5211 standard and positioner mounting complies with NAMUR stan-
dard. Several different sizes are available for actuation up through 12" J-Flow DM9900F segmented V-ball control valves
•	 J-Flow's larger JFE Electric Actuator for compact, precise control in both fail last and fail (open or closed). Control boards
are available for a variety of input and output control signals. Actuator to valve mounting complies with ISO 5211. Optional
enclosures are available to meet many of the required electrical area classifications.
Parts of Identification
JFD Series Spring and Diaphragm Actuators
6
2
25
5
4
3
4
1
5
26 22 23
15
8